
South Brunswick Board of Education 
P.O. Box 181 

Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 
Revised 

 Schedule of Board of Education Meetings 
For the 2023 – 2024 School Year 

 
    Thursday, July 27, 2023 
   
    Thursday, August 24, 2023  
 
 Thursday, September 14, 2023   Thursday, September 28, 2023 
 

   Thursday, October 12, 2023     *Thursday, October 26, 2023 - Cancelled
     
  Thursday, November 16, 2023  
 

         Thursday, December 14, 2023 
          
  Thursday, January 4, 2024    Thursday, January 18, 2024 
  (Reorganization Meeting) 
    

 Thursday, February 8, 2024    Thursday, February 22, 2024  
 
   Thursday, March 7, 2024   Thursday, March 21, 2024  

 
 Thursday, April 11, 2024   Thursday, April 25, 2024  
 

 **Thursday, May 9, 2024 – Rescheduled    
 Tuesday, May 7, 2024 – New   Thursday, May 30, 2024 

      
 Thursday, June 13, 2024 
   

All Board Meetings and the Annual Organization Meeting shall take place, in accordance with 
appropriate state statutes, in the Crossroads North Middle School Auditorium, 635 Georges 
Road, Monmouth Junction, NJ at 7:00 pm unless otherwise indicated.  Board Meetings will be 
streamed live and can be accessed on the district website prior to the start of the meeting at 
www.sbschools.org.  All public comments will be accepted in-person only. 
 
This schedule shall be announced in the Home News Tribune, the Star Ledger, filed with the 
Township Clerk, Public Library and posted in other places reserved for such announcements.  
Should this schedule require revision, the revised schedule will similarly be posted, published 
and filed within seven days of knowledge of said revision. 
 

FORMAL ACTION MAY BE TAKEN AT ANY MEETING. 
  Board Approved:  March 30, 2023 

   *Revised: October 23, 2023 
 **Revised: February 26, 2024 

http://www.sbschools.org/

